## Personal Data Processing Consent Form for purpose of contact with the Brillance Trainings Department

- 1. The Controller of your personal data is Brillance Sp. z o.o. with its principal office at Krakow, ul. Królowej Jadwigi 167 B, 30-212 Krakow, phone numer: +48 12 623 07 15.
- 2. If you would like to get information about your personal data, please contact with a Data Protection Officer established by the Controller. The Data Protection Officer contact: <a href="mailto:privacy@brillance.pl">privacy@brillance.pl</a>
- 3. Your personal data will be processed in order to enable contact via e-mail between the Brillance Trainings Department and you.
- 4. Your personal data will be processed on the basis of your consent upon art. 6 § 1 (a) REGULATION (EU) 2016/679 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation).
- 5. You may withdraw your consent at any time. Any withdrawal of consent will not affect the lawfulness of Data processing, which processing was done on the basis of consent before its withdrawal.
- 6. The predicted recipients entitled to have an access to your data details include: Persons providing IT services to Brillance Sp. z o.o. and employees of Brillance Sp. z o.o.
- 7. After completing our e-mail correspondence, your personal data will be deleted.
- 8. You have the right to access to your personal data, the right to transfer data, the right to obtain a copy of the data, the right to demand their rectification, limitation of processing, deletion of data processed unreasonably or the right to data transfer.

You can use these rights:

- submitting the application directly to the Brillance Sp. z o.o.
- by postal order (address: Królowej Jadwigi Street 167 B, 30-212 Krakow)
- by e-mail to <a href="mailto:privacy@brillance.pl">privacy@brillance.pl</a>
- 9. Providing personal data is voluntary. It is not required by an agreement or statute. However, not providing your personal data will prevent email correspondence between the Brillance Trainings Department and you.
- 10. In connection with the processing of data referred to this Form, you have the right to lodge a complaint to the appropriate supervisory authority dealing with the protection of personal data. The current supervisory authority in Poland is the President of the Office for Personal Data Protection. The contact details: ul. Stawki 2, 00-193 Warsaw, tel. 22 531 03 00, fax. 22 531 03 01, e-mail: <a href="mailto:kancelaria@giodo.gov.pl">kancelaria@giodo.gov.pl</a>

name	date	signature	